

SC 27/20

Order No.24 dt.22.09.23

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.
Sole accused person on Court bail is absent by filing petition.
Ld. P.P I/c namely Sri Gopal Patra files hazira for the State,
but there is no appointment letter filed by him in the case record.
None moves.
Perused the case record.
Time prayer is allowed.
Fix 29.04.24 for appearance, producing appointment letter by
Ld. P.P I/c and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875