

ST 61/25
SC 27/20

Order No. 07 dt. 14.08.25

Accused namely Bapan Santra is produced from Correctional Home, Chandernagore through V.C.

Ld. P.P i/c is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

CSW No.2 Suresh Giri Goswami is present and he has been examined and cross-examined in full as P.W2. His signature on the FIR has been marked as Ext.P-1/2.

No other witnesses are present to be examined.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Bapan Santra has made a prayer for bail as the accused is in custody for 110 days and he undertakes that his client will remain present on each and every date to be fixed by this Court.

He has further submitted that previously his client was enlarged on bail but due to miscommunication he failed to turn up on 20.02.25 and warrant was issued against him. However, there is no material against him for which he is required to be detained further.

Considering the deposition of P.W1, 2 and the medical document he may be enlarged on bail.

Ld. P.P i/c vehemently opposed the prayer and has submitted that the accused has committed heinous offence upon an abnormal woman and he has already misused his bail. So there is no chance to consider his prayer.

Heard and considered the same.

It appears from the case record that previously the accused was enlarged on bail but he had jumped the same. As a result this Court was constrained to issue W/A against him.

Considering his conduct as well as the allegation attributed against him by P.W1 and P.W2 is against a woman, the prayer for bail is rejected.

Fix 12.09.25 for evidence of CSW No.3

Fix 19.09.25 for evidence of CSW No.4

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly