

ST 61/25  
SC 27/20

Order No. 19 dt. 12.03.26

Accused Bapan Santra S/o Lt. Bablu Santra is produced from the Correctional Home virtually.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present and Ld. P.P is present along with the witness namely Const. Jhuma Maity and she has been examined and cross-examined as P.W5.

During her evidence her signature on the seizure list dt.28.02.19 is hereby marked as Ext.P-4/1.

No other witness is present to be examined.

Ld. Advocate for the accused has made a prayer for bail as the accused was in bail and subsequently he had jumped it and W/A was issued against him and he was arrested and brought before this court on 25.04.25. Since that date he is in custody. However, there is no scope for his abscondance as he has permanent place of resident within jurisdiction of this court.

Heard and considered the same.

I have gone through the case record, particularly the testimony of P.W4 and considering the evidence on record I am inclined to enlarge the accused Bapan Santra on bail.

Accused Bapan Santra may find bail of Rs.6000/- with two sureties of Rs.3000/- each, one of whom must be cash and with condition to remain present on the date fixed by this court.

Following schedule is made for evidence:-

To 06.04.26 for evidence of CSW No.10 & 11.

To 16.04.26 for evidence of CSW No.12 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly

